



## Legislation Details (With Text)

---

**File #:** 20-1226      **Version:** 1      **Name:**

**Type:** Presentation      **Status:** Action Item

**File created:** 9/16/2020      **In control:** Finance Committee

**On agenda:** 9/21/2020      **Final action:** 9/21/2020

**Title:** Contract 47-18 was awarded to the Boldt Company for the 2018 Blue Parking Ramp Demolition project in the amount of \$1,998,000 with a contingency of 15%. One deduct change order was issued in the amount of \$10,681 bringing the final contract amount to \$1,987,319. Payments to date total \$1,809,387.54. Request to issue the final contract payment of \$177,930.96

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/21/2020	1	Finance Committee	presented	

Contract 47-18 was awarded to the Boldt Company for the 2018 Blue Parking Ramp Demolition project in the amount of \$1,998,000 with a contingency of 15%. One deduct change order was issued in the amount of \$10,681 bringing the final contract amount to \$1,987,319. Payments to date total \$1,809,387.54. Request to issue the final contract payment of \$177,930.96